
(p) if so, the natre of the en iry condcted, its findins and the action taken by the overn ent, if any

THE DEP T INISTER IN THE
INISTR  OF  FINANCE  (SHRI
A ANBHAI BAROT) (a) Certain co plaints aainst the Chair an, Cha paran Kshetriya rain Bank, otihari (Bihar) allein corrpt practices and alleations of casteis in the atters of recrit ent ere received by the overn ent.

(b) and (c). The Sponsor Bank of this Reional Rral Bank, the Central

Bank of India, has in ired into the alleations. Preliinary en iries revealed that the Chair an did not enjoy a ood reptation and there ere several co plaints 0f his havin asked for and acceptin illeal rati fication. In vie of this, it as pro posed to transfer the Chair an and overn ent have already notified on 431961 the appoint ent of another Chair an. The Central Bank of India have also reported that they ill ini tiate depart ental action aainst the said Chair an for the irre larities hich cold be sbstantiated in a de part ental in iry.

Eport of Spices

1.  SHRI  XAVIER  ARAKAL
Will the inister of CO ERCE be pleased to state

a) total antity of spices eport ed, hich are the contries i portin spices fro India, total a ont earned by eportin spices drin the crrent year; and

(b)   hether  overn ent propose
to for Spices Develop ent Athority to strealine the eport, ality and better prices

THE INISTER  OF STATE IN
THE  INISTR OF  CO ERCE
(SHRI KH RSHED ALA  KHAN)

(a) A total of ,321 .T. of Spices incldin carda o has been e ported pto 28th Febrary, 1981. The total vale realised is Rs. 891

illion. The contries that i ported

These fi res are Prov.

spices fro India are .K., France,.
Italy, Netherlands, West er any,.
Beli . Den ark, .S.S.R., Cecho slovakia, oslavia, Poland, .D.R.,.
Ro ania, Blaria, Hnary, As tria, Siterland, S eden, Nor ay, Spain, Cyprs, reece, Ethiopia.
.A.R., Ab  Dhabi,  Dbai,  A.R.E.
(Eypt), Iran, Sadi Arabia, Behrain.
Is., So alia, Sdan, K ait, atar, Syria, scat, O an, Israel, Ira, Lebanon, N, P.D. Rep., ordan, Libya, .A.E., Banla Desh, Nepal, Afhanistan, Hon Kon, Sinapore, apan, Sri Lanka, Pakistan, alay sia, Seychelles, Kenya, Tanania Rep., Nieria, alai, a bia, Canary Island, Sierra Leone, Astra lia, Fiji Is, Ne ealand, .S.A.,,
Canada, Trinidad.

(b) There is no sch proposal itho the overn ent.

Loss in BanaloreBased Pblic
Sector nits

16. SHRI K. ALLANNA Will the inister of FINANCE be pleased to state hether overn ent have ade any assess ent reardin the a reate loss de to the day old strike in the Banalorebased pblic sector nits

THE  INISTER OF STATE  IN
THE INISTR OF FINANCE (SHRI

SAWAISIN H SISODIA) A detailed assess ent reardin the a reate loss de to the days strike in the Banalorebased pblic sector nits has not yet been ade. The loss of prodction in the pblic enterprises in Banalore is ho ever esti ated at Rs. 2 crores per day approi ately.

inin of Potassi and other Salts Fond in the Tsokar Lake of T.afolrH

1. SHRI P. NA AL Will the inister of STEEL AND INES be pleased to state

(a) hether it is a fact that h e antity of crde  Potassi   and


other salts have been fo nd in the Tsekar lake of Ladakh;

(b) if reply to (a) above be in the affir ative, the total esti ated an ity of potassi and other salts sepa rately, the prity percentae and total esti ated vale of each of the salt; and

(c) hat steps overn ent have taken to ine these salts

THE INISTER OF CO ERCE
AND STEEL AND INES  (SHRI
FRANAB KHER EE) (a) Crde
Potassi and other salts have been fond in the Tsokar Lake of Ladakh.
The salts occr in the for of con centrated brine, as precipitates at the lake botton and in the efflorescent

.one arond the lake.

(b) Ot of the esti ated antity of 0.8 illion tonnes of total salts dissolved in the Brine, 0.2 illion tonnes are of  Potassi   Chloride,
0.38 illion tonnes of Sodi Sl phate, 0.10 illion tonnes of Sodi Chloride and 0.10 illion tonnes are of anesi Slphate. Ot of abot
0.6 illion tonnes of precipitated salts, esti ated at the lake botto,
0.180 illion tonnes are of Potassi Slphate, 0.21 illion tonnes of Sodi Slphate, 0.34 illion tonnes of Sodi Chloride and the rest are of anesi and Calci Salts.

In the Efflorescent one arond the lake, abot .8 illion tonnes of salts are esti ated ot of hich 2 illion tonnes ay be of Potash salts.

Vales of the salts esti ated by the Fertiliser Corporation of India arond
19fi, in respect of the salts in the Brine a ont to Rs. 1,023 illion for total salts incldin Rpees 146 illion for the potassi Chloride, Rpees 82 illion for Sodi Sl phate and Rpees 2 illion for Sodi  Chloride.

The vale of the precipitated salts, esti ated by the Fertilier Corpora tion of India, a ont to Rpees
09.3 illion hich inclde Rpees

224.4 illion for Potassi Slphat Rpees 46.63 illion for Sodi(9
Slphate and Rpees 8. illion for Sodi  Chloride.

(c)   Becase of the severe loistic
proble s and difficlties in transpor tation of the salts over lon distances fro a very hih altitde area here the lake is sitated, and liited orkin period and becase of the incle ent eather, it is considered neconoic to etract the salts fro the lake aters.

Increase in Project costs of Pblic

Sector ndertakins

18.  DR. KR PASINDH HOI
Will the inister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) hether de to delay in takin policy decision and eection of ork the project costs of so e onoin ajor Pblic Sector ndertakins have one p;

(b) if so. the details of sch pro jects hose costs of eection have one p; and

(c) hat steps overn ent pro pose to take to ensre stability in project cost in ftre projects

THE  INISTER OF STATE  IN
THE  INISTR  OF  FINANCE
(SHRI SAWAI SIN H SISODIA)

(a) and (b) The co pletion of a project ithin the allotted ti e and cost esti ates depend on a n ber of factors like availability of infra strctral facilities, poer, trans portation, besides availability of infra strctral indstrial ra aterials.
These factors also affect spply of
e ip ent for the project. So e ajor projects hich have been de layed ith considerable cost over rns inclde Bhilai Steel Plant
(2. T to 4.0 T), Korba Al ini Project (S elter Fabrication), Kerala Nesprint Project, Naaland Plp and Paper Project, Cochin Re fineries Ltd. Secondary Processin Facilities, and Bhataon Project in the Western Coalfields Ltd.

